Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the third assignor's last name to read "MUKAIZAKA" previously recorded on Reel 024062 Frame 0051. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Shingo HASHIMOTO | 01/27/2010 |
| Masaki SAITO | 01/28/2010 |
| Hideki MUKAIZAKA | 01/29/2010 |
| Shinichi KIKUCHI | 01/29/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AISIN AW CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 10, Takane, Fujii-cho |
| City: | Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 444-1192 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12720442 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Q116660 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William H. Mandir |

501187576 REEL: 024443 FRAME: 0174

12720442

Total Attachments: 4

source=Q116660_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page1.tif source=Q116660_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page2.tif source=Q116660_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page3.tif source=Q116660_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024443 FRAME: 0175

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/11/2010 501115775

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Shingo HASHIMOTO | 01/27/2010 |
| Masaki SAITO | 01/28/2010 |
| Hideki MUZAIZAKA | 01/29/2010 |
| Shinichi KIKUCHI | 01/29/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AISIN AW CO., LTD |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 10, Takane, Fuji-cho |
| City: | Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 444-1192 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12720442 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sug

Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1:

2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q116660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Mandir

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024443 FRAME: 0176

Assignment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024443 FRAME: 0177